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File #:  Version: 109-0591 Name: City Administrator 2009 Summer Recess
Authorization

Status:Type: City Resolution In Council

File created: In control:6/24/2009 Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment
Agency / City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/14/2009 7/21/2009

Title: Subject: City Administrator 2009 Summer Recess Authorization
From: Office of the City Administrator
Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City/Agency Administrator To Make Grant Awards, Accept Grant
Funds And Take Action On Procurement Of Certain Supplies, Construction Labor And Materials
Exceeding $500,000.00 And Professional Services Contracts Exceeding $300,000.00 During The City
Council Annual Recess Of 2009 As Follows:

1.  A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Award An
On-Call Construction Contract To The Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder For Citywide Resilient
Safety Surfaces Under ADA (Americans With Disabilities Act) Play Surfacing Project (No. C274251) In
Accord With Plans And Specifications For The Project And Contractor's Bid In The Amount Not-To-
Exceed Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000.00); And

2. A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Approve
Two Brownfield Cleanup Revolving Loan Fund Loans/Grants From The City's Existing Environmental
Protection Agency/American Reinvestment And Recovery Act-Funded Loan Program To:  1) Debra
Esposito For Environmental Remediation At 2906 Chapman Street, Related To The Development Of
12 Units Of Housing, For An Amount Not -To -Exceed $400,000.00; And 2) Aspire Charter School, For
Environmental Remediation At 1009-66th Avenue Related To The Development Of A 420-Student
Charter School, For An Amount Not -To -Exceed $1,000,000.00; And

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 82201 CMS.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedConcurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment Agency /
City Council

7/21/2009 1 Pass

*Special Concurrent Meeting of the
Redevelopment Agency and
Finance and Management
Committee

7/14/2009 1

*Rules & Legislation Committee6/25/2009 1

Subject: City Administrator 2009 Summer Recess Authorization
From: Office of the City Administrator
Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City/Agency Administrator To Make Grant Awards, Accept Grant Funds And Take Action
On Procurement Of Certain Supplies, Construction Labor And Materials Exceeding $500,000.00 And Professional
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Services Contracts Exceeding $300,000.00 During The City Council Annual Recess Of 2009 As Follows:

1.  A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Award An On-Call Construction
Contract To The Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder For Citywide Resilient Safety Surfaces Under ADA
(Americans With Disabilities Act) Play Surfacing Project (No. C274251) In Accord With Plans And Specifications For
The Project And Contractor's Bid In The Amount Not-To-Exceed Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000.00); And

2. A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Approve Two Brownfield
Cleanup Revolving Loan Fund Loans/Grants From The City's Existing Environmental Protection Agency/American
Reinvestment And Recovery Act-Funded Loan Program To:  1) Debra Esposito For Environmental Remediation At
2906 Chapman Street, Related To The Development Of 12 Units Of Housing, For An Amount Not -To -Exceed
$400,000.00; And 2) Aspire Charter School, For Environmental Remediation At 1009-66th Avenue Related To The
Development Of A 420-Student Charter School, For An Amount Not -To -Exceed $1,000,000.00; And
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